PURCHASE AGREEMENT



352-490-7422

13845 NW HWY Chiefland, FL 32626



Fax: 352-490-7424 Email: cghomesscfl@gmail.com

C & G OF CHIEFLAND, INC. 4883 Locally Owned and Operated

RESS T. B. D. For I white #1 In consideration of and subject to the terms and conditions stated in this p E Deer Valley AL NUMBER DVAL 12/09383 AB	COU purchase agreement (バム・ここ) 8	NTY Columbia Seller agrees to sell and Buye B.ROOMS	ers to purchase the following	g described property:
In consideration of and subject to the terms and conditions stated in this part of the terms and conditions are part of the terms are part of th	MAISON 8	Seller agrees to sell and Buye B.ROOMS	rs to purchase the followin	g described property.
ALNUMBER DVALLED 12109383 AB	MAISON 8			HITCH SIZE
ALNUMBER DVAL 12.109383 AB		410WL 4	IL 76 W.50	1 L80 W 32
DAM 13 104927 40	145.44		SALESMAN	ey Howell
	USED USED	-	PRICE OF UNIT	
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND ACCESSORI	ES		11110000	1 4 17 750
SET-UP COLLEGE			1.	10,100.40
To state & County Code		I mou	ue marks	
		SALES TAX 6 %	+50.00 Sur Tox	11. 444.00
Y TON AIC HEAT FUMA		SALES IAA 6 70	700, - Gur 194	1.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
14SEEK Spl. + System			NON-TAXABLE ITEMS	
			NON-TAXABLE TIEMS	450.00
LAN to Ground skirting		VARIOUS FEES		5 211, 894,00
To match Home		1. CASH PRICE		\$ 6411,0111
		TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE	\$	
2 Code Steps		LESS BAL. DUE ON ABOVE	\$	
3		NET ALLOWANCE		
5.e0 tic \$ 2900	# 15.74 to 25.	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	105,947,10	
0.1+Pad d12000		2. LESS TOTAL CREDI		
Permus & 1700			OF CASH SALE PRICE	\$ 105947,00
1-51111-2		Title to said unit	shall remain in the S	seller until the agree
Toloron Hoking of 3500		1 - 1: D	atail inctallment (f	intract. Of a securit
		Agreement and it	s acceptance by a fil	nancing agency; their
under ground		f 41- J-4- of	aithor full cach payn	nent of on the signific
1/2 down to order from		of said credit inst	truments even though be made until a later	gh the actual physic date.
halmo due dry of Delivery			PERCENCED THAT THIS A	GREEMENT IS SUBJECT 1
hermice aux on the		NECECCARY CORRECT	TIONS AND ADMISTMEN	ITS CONCERNING CHANG THE TIME OF SETTLEMEN
			RADE-IN TO BE MADE AT	THE TIME OF SETTLEMEN
OR THE PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT THE TERM (BUY	YER) OR (BUYE	RS) Buyer represents	he/she examined t	the unit and found
AY BE USED INTERCHANGEABLE AND MAY REPRESE	NT SINGULAR	suitable for his/he	r particular needs, an	d that it is of acceptab
URAL IN MEANING.	tions or connec	quality and that	buyer relied upon ing this determination	his/her judgment at
eller is not permitted to make plumbing or electrical connect		uire	ing this acternations.	
eller is not permitted to make plumbing of electrical confliction ertain natural gas or propane appliances where state or local licensed plumber or electrician so to do. Special building licensed plumber of electricial or construction changes are no	ordinances or of the responsib	ility There is no assuran	ce a mobile home can	remain level when place
Seller or the manufacturer. Seller is not responsible for	obtaining healt	n or upon any surface of	ther than of level blackto	op or concrete.
licensed plumber or electrician so to do. Special building licensed plumber or electricial or construction changes are no f Seller or the manufacturer. Seller is not responsible for contriction permits, nor for local, county or state permits in poining. (COST OF CHANGES NEEDED FOR COMPLIANCE MUYER. IT IS SOLELY THE BUYERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ASSI OME SITE IS ACCEPTABLE FOR HOME PLACEMENT WITH MYLOCAL STATE OR FEDERAL GUIDELINES.)	UST BE BORNI	BY Buyers warrant that I	they have read and fully	understand and agree to
UYER. IT IS SOLELY THE BUYERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ASSO	OUT VIOLATION	OF statutory age or older,	or have been legally emand	pated: that the within descin
INT LOCAL, STATE, OIL		to - A new malustratile of	urchased The Buyer warran	reon and, insurance if include t that the property being tra-
eller is not responsible or liable for any delays caused by	y the manufact	urer.i	mhonene whatenover exce	pt as noted above. Buyer ago ever-able; if one portion the
eller is not responsible or liable for any delays Lauseu by ccidents, strikes, fires, Acts of God, Independent Subcontra ause beyond Seller's control.	actors, or any c		rovision of this contract is si g portion shall, nevertheles:	s, remain in full force and effe
ause beyond sener s com				
		BUYERS HERE BY ACK	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT	OF A COPY OF THE
	P	JRCHASE AGREEMENT	AND ADDITIONAL IE	MIND CONDITION
C & G OF CHIEFLAND, INC.	DEALER SIG	NED X	0-1200	BUYI
Not Valid Unless Signed and Accepted by an officer of the Compan				
		1	00	,
97 V	1	// /	1 14 11-77	France .
11-41		ENEDX She J	· DULLEXA	C1 BUY

THIS AGREEMENT (TOGETHER WITH ITS ATTACHED SCHEDULES, ADDENDUM, AND EXHIBITS) CONTAINS AND SETS FORTH THE COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT OF THE BUYERS AND THE SELLER, AND SUPERSEDES ALL PRIOR WRITTEN OR ORAL DISCUSSIONS, AGREEMENTS, COMMUNICATIONS, OR REPRESENTATIONS. THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE MODIFIED ONLY BY MEANS OF A WRITING SIGNED BY THE PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT. BUYERS AND SELLER BOTH HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO REVIEW THIS ENTIRE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNSEL OF THEIR CHOOSING. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION OR RELATED LEGAL ACTIONS INVOLVING THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE INTERPRETED AS OF EQUAL WEIGHT BETWEEN BUYERS AND SELLER.

MOBILE HOME INSTALLATION SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUM	BER CONTRACTOR	PHONE
	THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO	THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT
records of the s	unty one permit will cover all trades doing work at the observance of the ubcontractors who actually did the trade specific work, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to proper liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Com	ork under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and wide evidence of workers' compensation or
Any changes, t start of that su	he permitted contractor is responsible for the corre bcontractor beginning any work. Violations will res	cted form being submitted to this office prior to the ult in stop work orders and/or fines.
ELECTRICAL	Print Name GLENN Whilt Ngton License #: EC 1300 2957	Signature Alem Whittington Phone #: 386972 1700
	Qualifier Form Attached	
MECHANICAL/	Print NameLicense #:	
	Qualifier Form Attached	

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

MOBILE HOME INSTALLATION SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUI	MBER	CONTRACTOR		PHONE
	THIS FOR	RM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO	THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT	
records of the Ordinance 89- exemption, ge Any changes, 1	subcontractors who ac 6, a contractor shall red neral liability insurance the permitted contract	over all trades doing work at the trade specific work at the trade specific work and a valid Certificate of Comparts responsible for the correct any work. Violations will response to the correct any work.	ork under the permit. Pe vide evidence of worker opetency license in Colur cted form being submitt	er Florida Statute 440 and ss' compensation or mbia County.
ELECTRICAL	License #:	Qualifier Form Attached		
MECHANICAL/ A/C	Print Name Ronal License #: CAC18	12658 Qualifier Form Attached	Signature Res Edus Phone #: 850 76	mel Bado sa 9 1453

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

Inst. Number: 202112000082 Book: 1427 Page: 1301 Page 1 of 2 Date: 1/5/2021 Time: 9:41 AM James M Swisher Jr Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida Doc Mort: 0.00 Int Tax: 0.00 Doc Deed: 238.00

THIS DEED WAS PREPARED BY: BOULEVARD TITLE COMPANY 685 ROYAL FALM BEACH BLVD., SUITE 101 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33411

County Parcel Identification (Folio) Number: 36-6S-16-04096-003

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made this 30 day of December, 2020 by TODD D. HALLIDAY, AN UNMARRIED

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made this 30 day of December, 2020 by TODD D. HALLIDAY, AN UNMARRIED PERSON, whose post office address is 6490 SANDHILL ROAD, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043, hereinafter called the Grantor(s) to:

SUE POWELL BILLETTER, A MARRIED PERSON, whose post office address is 61885 COOL HILL ROAD, BELMONT, OHIO 43718, hereinafter called the Grantee(s)

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSETH: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee all that certain land situate in COLUMBIA COUNTY, State of Florida, viz.:

LOT 13, ARROW WOOD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 25, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness #1 Signature

Cotyling Playson

Witness #1 Printed Name

Witness & Signature

Witness #2 Printed Name

TODD D. HALLIDAY

PATRICIA PEA Commission # Expires Janua Banded Thru Troy

File No.: 20-102

Inst. Number: 202112000082 Book: 1427 Page: 1302 Page 2 of 2 Date: 1/5/2021 Time: 9:41 AM

James M Swisher Jr Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida Doc Mort: 0.00 Int Tax: 0.00 Doc Deed: 238.00

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF CLAY Pulnam

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of (X) physical presence or () online notarization, this day of December, 2020 by TODD D. HALLIDAY, AN UNMARRIED PERSON, who is either () personally known to me or who (X) has produced a Florida Driver's License as identification.



My Commission Expires:

SON 3 178217 23, 2022 in Insurance 800-385-7019

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number_____

1'=50' PART II-SIT	EPLAN
23" SR, MH 76 X 30 WX1 116' WX1	200 - 200 -
Notes: Site Plan submitted by: Market	

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Not Approved

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC (Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)

Plan Approved_

By_

Date_

County Health Department

D: 110th

Date.		Manual	The Street of th	Will Collection		ISED HOMES	pinangangangan 2, 28	(A)	And the second s		-	POPI II AR PAD SIZES		Pad Size Sq In		S.5 X S.5 342	16 x 22 5 350 7 x 22 374	20 × 20 × 20	17.3	26 x 26 ANCHORS	411 X 511	FRAME TIES	within 2' of end of home spaced at 5' 4" ac	OTHER TIES Number	Sidewall Longitudinal Marriage wall Shearwall
Posynik Pulinboar	New Home Used Home	Home installed to the Manufacturer's installation Manual Home is installed in accordance with Rule 15-C	The state of the s] 1	Double wide	PIER SP	18 1/2" x 18 21	(5q m) (256) 1(2" (342) (4	and the second s	80.00	2500 ps 7' 6' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8'	from Rule	PIER PAD SIZES	-beam pier pad size	Parimater rier had size	the second secon	Other pier pad sizes (required by the mfg.)	Demonstrate and another of marriage	wall openings 4 foot or greater. Use this symbol to show the piers.	List all marriage wall openings greater than 4 foot and their pier pad sizes below.	Opening Pier pad size			TIEDOWN COMPONENTS	Longitudinal Stabilizing Device (LSD) Manufacturer OLIVER TECH Longitudinal Stabilizing Device w/ Lateral Arms Manufacturer OLIVER TECH
Mobile Home Permit Worksheet		License # IH11223.97		FT. WBITE PU	20 X76	if home is a single wide fill out one half of the blocking plan if home is a triple or quad wide sketch in remainder of home	2M			Show locations of Longitudinal and Lateral Systems (Use dark lines to show these locations)	AN INCHES OF THE PARTY OF	the state of the s	The state of the s				SEL FACTORY BLOCKING ATTACHED	hourd band band band frank		The wall before the state of th					
		Installer ROY M. HARVEY	Address of home		Manufacturer DEER VANY	NOTE: If home is a single wide fill out one half of the blocking a if home is a triple or quad wide sketch in remainder of h	where the sidewall ties exceed 5 ft 4 in.	Typical pier spacing >		Methodological Control of the Contro	The second secon	Try try try				generally property of the second seco	SEE FACTORY	Beneautiff (Family) (And the state of t				

Department of Growth Management Building Division

Page 1 of 2

BF27 MH Permit Worksheel Revised November 04, 2010 Permit Number:

18-61-6

POCKET PENETROMETER TEST

180 without testing. The packet penetrometer tests are rounded down to 1500 or check here to declare 1000 fb. soil without testing

X 1700

X 1700

X 1700

POCKET PENETROMETER TESTING METHOD

- 1. Test the perimeter of the home at 6 locations.
- 2. Take the reading at the depth of the footer
- reading and round down to that increment. 3. Using 500 lb increments, take the lowest

1700 ×

X 1700

3071 X

TORQUE PROBE TEST

inch pounds or check showing 275 inch pounds or less will require 5 foot anchors. here if you are declaring 5' anchors without testing The results of the torque probe test is

reading is 275 or less and where the mobile home manufacturer may anchors are required at all centerline tile points where the lorque test anchors are allowed at the sidewall locations. Lundersland 5 ft A state approved lateral arm system is being used and 4 ft. requires anchors with 4000 Molding capacity Note:

Installer's initials

ALL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED INSTALLER

Installer Name

Date Tested

RON N. THAIN

アンマーか

Electrical

Connect electrical conductors between multi-wide units, but not to the main power This includes the bonding wire between mult-wide units. Pg. source.

Piumbing

Connect all sewer drains to an existing sewer tap or septic tank. Pg.

independent water supply systems. Pg.

Site Preparation

Debris and organic material removed Water drainage: Natural

Pad

Other

Fastering multi wide units

Length: LAGS Type Fastener: Type Fastener:

> FISST Walls Roof.

ත් Length:

16 ar

Spacing:

Spacing.

Type Fastener: Length: Spacing FULL ROOF CAP For used homes a min. 30 gauge, 8" wide, galvanized metal strip

will be centered over the peak of the roof and fastened with galv roofing nails at 2" on center on both sides of the centerline.

Gasket (weatherproofing requirement)

a result of a poorty installed or no gasket being installed. I understand a strip of tape will not serve as a gasket. homes and that condensation, mold, meldew and buckled marriage walls are l understand a property installed gasket is a requirement of all new and used

installer's milials

Type gasket FUANI Pg PACTORY INSTALLED

Bottom of ridgebeam Yes Between Floors Yes Between Walls Yes Installed

Weatherproofing

90 Kes Fireplace chimney installed so as not to allow intrusion of rain water. Siding on units is installed to manufacturer's specifications. Yes The bottomboard will be repaired and/or laped. Yes,

Miscellaneous

Y Z -<es × Range downflow vent installed outside of skirting. Oryer very installed outside of skirting. Yes Skirting to be installed. Yes

Drain lines supported at 4 foot intervals. Yes

Electrical crossovers protected. Yes Olher

MIN

Installer verifies all information given with this permit worksheet manufacturer's installation instructions and or Rule 15C-1 & 2 is accurate and true based on the

Installer Signature

Date 3-19'3

Department of Growth Management

Page 2 of 2

BF27 MH Permit Worksheet Revised September 28, 2010



